



സംസ്ഥാന പ്രോജക്ട് ഡയറക്ടറുടെ കാര്യാലയം
സമഗ്ര ശിക്ഷാ, കേരളം (എസ്.എസ്.കെ)
എസ്.എസ്.എ. ഭവൻ, നന്ദാവനം, തിരുവനന്തപുരം 695 033
ഫോൺ : 0471-2320826, 2320352, 2320703. ഇ-മെയിൽ: ssakerala@gmail.com

നം. എ2/350/2023/എസ്.എസ്.കെ.

തീയതി : 07/08/2023

കാട്ടേഷൻ നോട്ടീസ്

സമഗ്ര ശിക്ഷാ കേരള സംസ്ഥാന കാര്യാലയത്തിന്റെ 6 മീറ്റർ ചുറ്റുമതിൽ പുതുക്കി നിർമ്മിക്കുന്നതിന് വേണ്ടി ഇതോടൊപ്പം ഉള്ളടക്കം ചെയ്യുന്ന സ്പെസിഫിക്കേഷൻ പ്രകാരം കാട്ടേഷൻ ക്ഷണിക്കുന്നു.

കാട്ടേഷൻ ലഭ്യമാക്കേണ്ട അവസാന തീയതി	16-08-2023
കാട്ടേഷൻ തുറക്കുന്ന തീയതി, സമയം	17-08-2023 3.00 Pm

സ്റ്റേറ്റ് പ്രോജക്ട് ഡയറക്ടർക്കുവേണ്ടി

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA KERALA

Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION/REPAIR OF COMPOUND WALL FOR SAMAGRA SHIKSHA STATE OFFICE

TENDER SCHEDULE

Appendix A:

Sl No.	Quantity	Description	Rate in fig	Unit	Amount(Rs)
1	3.15	M3 2.6.1 Earth works excavation in ordinary soil and depositing on banks with initial lead of 50.00m and lift upto 1.50m including breaking clods, watering, ramming and sectioning of spoil bank etc. complete	214.02	M3	674.163
2	2.50	M3 7.1.1 Random Rubble Masonry using 1:6 CM for foundation and basement up to 5m Ht.	7204.78	M3	18011.95
3	2.25	M3 50.6.1.4 Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 30x20x20cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for foundation and plinth with thickness 20cm and above in: CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	7112.1	M3	16002.225
4	32	M2 13.1.1 Plastering with C M 1:4 12 mm thick	314.09	M2	10050.88
5	36	KG 5.22.1 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars	96.67	KG	3480.12
6	0.45	M3 4.1.3 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:2:4 (cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	7990.86	M3	3595.887
7	3.00	M2 5.9 Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: 5.9.2 Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc. 5.9.3 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform	717.2	M2	2151.6
8	32	M2 Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: 13.60	151.39	M2	4844.48
9		Add taxes 19% of Sub Total (GST 18 % AND WWF 1 %)			11174.15
10		UNFORSEEN			100
		TOTAL FOR 10M			70085.45295
		TOTAL FOR 1M			7008.545295
		SAY FOR 6M			42051.27177